STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-063
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, INC. d/b/a EVERSOURCE
ENERGY, LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY,
AND UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Petition for Waiver of Certain Provisions of the Puc 2200 Rules and
Request to Recover Costs of Implementing the Puc 2200 Rules

Procedural Order Re: Proposed Amended Procedural Schedule

The Commission approves the proposed assented-to amended procedural schedule
filed on October 26, 2023 by the New Hampshire Department of Energy on behalf of all
parties. The February 22, 2024 hearing in this matter has been rescheduled to April 23,

2024, starting at 9:00 a.m. Three hours have been allotted for this hearing, which will be

conducted in person, in accordance with the previously issued hearing guidelines. If
additional time will be required, the parties are requested to notify the Commission within
ten days from the date of this order.

So ordered, this twenty-sixth day of October, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
denise@colonialpowergroup.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
Mark@colonialpowergroup.com
lisa.carloni@eversource.com
yi-an.chen@eversource.com
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
dawn.coskren@eversource.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Daryush.Donyavi@eversource.com
Aaron.Downing@eversource.com
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
helen.gagnon@eversource.com
sandra.gagnon(@eversource.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
henry@cpcnh.org

nkrakoff(@clf.org
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
jared.lawrence@eversource.com
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
sormsbee@colonialpowergroup.com
marisa.paruta@eversource.com
katherine.provencher@eversource.com
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
taylorp@unitil.com
jvanrossum(@clf.org
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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